SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11172/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WPST No. 13/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASISH DHIBAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16532/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103361/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.

Ms. Tuli Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.

Ms. Tuli Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kr. Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Snehlata Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking an adjournment, matters are adjourned for one week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR