## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11172/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WPST No. 13/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBASISH DHIBAR & ORS. (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16532/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103361/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Tuli Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Tuli Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Snehlata Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, learned Advocate on Record who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 13 and 23 to 25 in SLP (C) No. 11172/2023 and

respondent Nos.13 to 15, 18 to 20 and 22 to 30 in Dy. No. Mr.Chanchal Kumar 16532/2023. Ganguli, learned Advocate on accepts notice on behalf Record who appears on caveat, respondent Nos. 16,17,18 & 20 in SLP (C) No. 11172/2023. need to issue formal notice to the said respondents. **Issue** notice to the remaining respondents in both petitions.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks thereafter.

List after four weeks.

Status quo, existing as on today, shall be maintained.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR