SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11172/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in WPST No.13/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVI

VERSUS

DEBASISH DHIBAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141508/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21370/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.103361/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103360/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Maninder Acharya, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Srija Chodhury, Adv.

Ms. Osheen Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pritthish Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1. As per the Office Report, respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No.11172 of 2023 and respondent No.21 in SLP (C) No.21370 of 2023 have expired.
- 2. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to do the needful to bring the legal representatives of the deceased respondents on record in both the cases.
- 3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also to take steps to effect service of notice upon respondent No.7 in SLP (C) No.21370 of 2023.
- 4. List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)